GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3353
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2006

EXPANSION OF PLATFORMS AT KACHIGUDA RAILWAY STATION
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the works related to expansion of platforms at Kachiguda Railway Station Hyderabad (SCR) has been completed;
(b) If so the details thereof;

(c) If not, the reasons therefor;

(d) Whether the Railways have any plans for improving the facilities for the passengers at the Kachiguda Railway Station;

(e) If so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways in this regard?.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)
(@) Yes, Sir.
(b) All the three platforms at Kacheguda station can accommodate all the trains passing through this station.

(c) Does not arise

(d) to (f) All the "Desirable Amenities™ as per prescribed norms for model station are already available at this station. However, various works like Reinforcement Cement Concrete (RCC) cover over platform, Face lift of RCC Cover over platform columns by providing granite cladding, Improvements to general waiting hall including relocating of canteen for increasing the floor area of the waiting hall, Relocating and upgrading of pay and use toilets, Facelift of frontage of station building, Improvements to circulating area including provision of additional parking space near Janana siding, Restoration of external walls and architectural features, Extension of Foot Over Bridge, Modern improved washable apron and Improvement to platform surface No. 1 by providing dewatered concrete and providing designer tiles on the edge of the platform have been taken up.
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